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Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941
Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Full-time-undergraduate students

“agreerfcertificate-seeking Non-degree/ Total,
Students enrolled for credit rirst- Other Total certificate- full-time
time degree/certificate- seeking undergraduate
seeking students
(2) (3) (4) (5)
(1)
Men
Nonresident alien 3 100 103 3 106
Black, non-Hispanic 21 157 178 1 179
American Indian/Alaska
Native 2 8 10 10
Asian/Pacific Islander 16 76 02 92
Hispanic 23 94 117 1 118
White, non-Hispanic 590 2,505 3,095 18 3,113
Race/ethnicity unknown 25 121 146 1 147
Total men 680 3,061 3,741 24 3,765
Total men prior year 765 3,855 3,877
Women
Nonresident alien 3 82 85 1 86
Black, non-Hispanic 38 201 239 1 240
American Indian/Alaska
Bt 4 20 24 24
Asian/Pacific Islander 25 92 117 117
Hispanic 22 105 127 127
White, non-Hispanic 674 2,950 3,624 9 3,633
Race/ethnicity unknown 25 - 103 128 128
Total women 791 3,553 4,344 11 4,355
Total women prior year 860 4,381 4,393

Total men + women 1,471



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941

Part A - Fall Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Part-time undergraduate students

Degree/certificate-seeking Non-degree/ Total,
Students enrolled for credit First- Other Total certificate- pari-time
time degree/certificate- seeking undergraduate
seeking students
(2) (3) (4) (5)
(1)
Men
Nonresident alien 1 31 32 2 34
Black, non-Hispanic 2 72 74 8 82
American Indian/Alaska 5 5 5
Native
Asian/Pacific Islander 1 45 486 5 51
Hispanic 1 42 43 2 45
White, non-Hispanic 20 1,028 1,048 131 1,179
Race/ethnicity unknown 57 57 5 62
Total men 25 1,280 1,305 153 1,458
Total men prior year 40 1,341 1,430
Women
Nonresident alien 2 32 34 7 41
Black, non-Hispanic 8 102 110 6 116
American Indian/Alaska 6 6 6
Native
Asian/Pacific Islander 1 39 40 6 46
Hispanic 2 43 45 4 49
White, non-Hispanic 26 1,056 1,082 131 1,213
Racefethnicity unknown 2 48 50 3 53
Total women 41 1,326 1,367 157 1,524

Total women prior year 58 1,476 1,633



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941
Part A - Fall Enroliment by race/ethnicity and gender
Enroliment as of the institution’s official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Graduate students

Total full-time Total part-time
Students enrolled for credit (1) (2)
Men
Nonresident alien 114 69
Black, non-Hispanic 9 34
American Indian/Alaska Native 1
Asian/Pacific Islander 12 22
Hispanic 22
White, non-Hispanic 156 630
Race/ethnicity unknown 8 37
Total men 300 814
Total men prior year 293 875
Women
Nonresident alien 75 44
Black, non-Hispanic 12 71
American Indian/Alaska Native 4 3
Asian/Pacific Islander : 9 18
Hispanic 2 22
White, non-Hispanic 291 1,187
Race/ethnicity unknown 8 35
Total women 401 1,380

Total women prior year 437 1,513



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941
Part A - Fall Enroliment - Summary by race/ethnicity
Fall enroliment totals
CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit Total full-time Total part-time Grand total, Prior year
students students all students
Men
Nonresident alien 220 103 323 383
Black, non-Hispanic 188 116 304 306
American Indian/Alaska Native 11 5 16 21
Asian/Pacific Islander 104 73 177 164
Hispanic 118 67 185 174
White, non-Hispanic 3,269 1,809 5,078 5175
Race/ethnicity unknown 155 99 254 252
Total men 4,085 2,272 6,337 6,475
Women
Nonresident alien 161 85 246 269
Black, non-Hispanic 252 187 439 451
American Indian/Alaska Native 28 9 37 41
Asian/Pacific Islander 126 64 190 178
Hispanic 129 71 200 224
White, non-Hispanic 3,924 2,400 6,324 6,588
Race/ethnicity unknown 136 88 224 225
Total women 4,756 2,904 7,660 7,976

Grand Total 8,821 5,176 13,997



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part B - Fall Enroliment by age and gender
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

Age

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown/unreported
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A)

User ID: P31813941

Full-time undergraduate students

Men
35
1,176
1,197
900
314
79
26
28
9
1
0
3,765

Women

59

1,473

1,469

844

256

104

65

63

17

0
4,355



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

Age

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown/unreported
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A)

User ID: P31813941

Part-time undergraduate students

Men
5
66
186
398
397
164
92
118
31
1
0
1,458

Women

10
79
214
456
286
158
81
167
70
3

0
1,624



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

Age Full-time graduate students
Men Women
Under 18
18-19
20-21 4 7
22-24 91 161
25-29 96 133
30-34 57 50
35-39 23 16
40-49 24 26
50-64 5 8
65 and over
Age unknown/unreported 0 0

Total full-time graduate students (from part A) 300 401



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

User ID: P31813941

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003
Part-time graduate students

Age

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 and over
Age unknown/unreported
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)

Men

85
293
160
102
127

46

814

Women

205
461
211
139
249
105

1,380



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

User ID: P31813941

Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students

NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

State of residence when

student

was first admitted

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

FIPS

Total first-time

Those who graduated from

Code undergraduate (degree/certificate-seeking high school in the past 12

01
02
04
05
06
08
09
10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

only)

(1)

months

(2)




Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

State of residence when
student

User ID; P31813941

Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.
Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

was first admitted

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44

FIPS

Total first-time
Code undergraduate (degree/certificate-seeking high school in the past 12
only)

(1)

Those who graduated from

months
(2)

1 1

3 1

3 3

1 1
1,394 1,317

1

1 1

1 1



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

part A)

State of residence when student  FIPS Total first-time Those who graduated
was first admitted Code undergraduate (degree/certificate- from
seeking only) high school in the past 12
months
(1) (2)

South Carolina 45
South Dakota 46 2 2
Tennessee 47 1
Texas 48 5 4
Utah 49
Vermont 50 2
Virginia 51 1 1
Washington 53 .
West Virginia 54
Wisconsin 55
Wyoming 56 1 1
State Unknown 57 34 30
American Samoa 60
Federated States 64
of Micronesia
Guam 66
Marshall Islands 68
Northern Marianas 69 i
Palau 70 i
Puerto Rico 72
Virgin Islands 78
Foreign Countries 90 : 13 6 '
Residence unknown/unreported 98 0 I
Total first-time
undergraduate students (FT+PT from 1,537 1,443 ‘



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)
Part D - Total Entering Class
Total Entering Class - Fall 2003

Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates
(this is your fall cohort reported in Part A)

Total entering students at undergraduate level, Fall 2003
(Be sure to include first-time part-time students as well as transfers into your institution.)
Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort

User ID: P31813941

1,471

2,635
55



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941

Parts E/F - 12-Month Selection
Please indicate which 12-month period you will use to report your unduplicated count and activity hours.
O July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003

® September 1, 2002 through August 31, 2003
CAVEATS




Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)
Part E - Unduplicated Count

12-month undu

Men
Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total men
Women
Nonresident alien
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Race/ethnicity unknown
Total women
Grand total
Prior year data
Unduplicated headcount (2001-02)
Total enrollment Fall 2002

plicated count by race/ethnicity and gender

Undergraduate students

211
335
21
177
192
5,185
254
6,375

191
458
40
193
228
5,948
215
7,273
13,648

13,652
11,333

User ID: P31813941

Graduate students

267
50

3

38

26
1,130
61
1,675

150
123

7

40

39
2,253
65
2,677
4,252

4,284
3,118



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)
Part F - Instructional Activity

12-month instructional activity
Level of course

Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs

Credit hour activity for academic programs:
Undergraduate programs
Graduate programs

User ID: P31813941

Total 12-month activity

284,813
40,310



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) User ID: P31813941
Part G - Retention Rates

These data are optional this year

In order to calculate retention rates for your cohort of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking
undergraduates, please do the following:

1) Establish your cohorts (full time separate from part time) of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-
seeking undergraduates, which consists of those enrolled at your institution in fall 2002 (including those
enrolled for the first time the preceding summer term).

2) Count the number of students in each cohort who re-enrolled at your institution in fall 2003,

3) Calculate the retention rates (see formula below).

Use your institution’s official fall reporting date when calculating these percentages. Please report full-time
and part-time percentages separately. The student status (full- or part-time) should be based on the fall
2002 status, even if this has changed by fall 2003.

NOTE: The fall 2002 cohort data used for these calculations may be adjusted for students who left the
institution for any of the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the
armed forces; to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government, such as the Peace Corps; or to
serve on official church missions. These are exclusions, and may be subtracted from the cohort prior to
calculating the retention rate. Do not include those students who transferred into the institution as part of
your fall cohort.

Formula:

(Re-enrolled at institution in fall 2003) * 100/
(Fall 2002 bachelor's cohort — Exclusions from fall 2002 bachelor’s cohort)

Full-time rate C 13 %
Part-time rate 41 %
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