

University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

IPEDS Fall Enrollment

Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System

2003

Fall Enrollment 2003-04

UNO Office of Institutional Effectiveness University of Nebraska at Omaha

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/ipedsfallenrollment

Part of the Educational Assessment, Evaluation, and Research Commons, and the Higher Education Commons

Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

Office of Institutional Effectiveness, UNO, "Fall Enrollment 2003-04" (2003). *IPEDS Fall Enrollment*. 49. https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/ipedsfallenrollment/49

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System at DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for inclusion in IPEDS Fall Enrollment by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more information, please contact unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.



Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Full-time	undergrad	uate stud	ents
-----------	-----------	-----------	------

Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	`agr riist- time	ee/certificate-seeki Other degree/certificate- seeking	ng Total	Non-degree/ certificate- seeking	Total, full-time undergraduate students
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Men	(1)				
Nonresident alien	3	100	103	3	106
Black, non-Hispanic	21	157	178	1	179
American Indian/Alaska	2		1.5935 47.5		
Native		8	10		10
Asian/Pacific Islander	16	76	92		92
Hispanic	23	94	117	1	118
White, non-Hispanic	590	2,505	3,095	18	3,113
Race/ethnicity unknown	25	121	146	1	147
Total men	680	3,061		24	3,765
Total men prior year	765	9	3,855		3,877
Women	_				
Nonresident alien	3	82	85	1	86
Black, non-Hispanic	38	201	239	1	240
American Indian/Alaska Native	4	20	24		24
Asian/Pacific Islander	25	92	117		117
Hispanic	22	105	127		127
White, non-Hispanic	674	2,950		9	3,633
Race/ethnicity unknown	25	103	128	Ÿ	128
Total women	791	3,553 4	1,344	11	4,355
Total women prior year	860		1,381	## ##	4,393
Total men + women	1,471				,,-00

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Part-time undergraduate students

Students enrolled for <u>credit</u>	First-	Certificate-seeki Other egree/certificate- seeking	Total	Non-degree/ certificate- seeking	Total, part-time undergraduate students
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Men	(1)				
Nonresident alien	1	31	32	2	24
Black, non-Hispanic	2	72	74	2 8	34 82
American Indian/Alaska	, -			U	02
Native		5	5		5
Asian/Pacific Islander	1	45	46	5	51
Hispanic	1	42	43	2	45
White, non-Hispanic	20	1,028	1,048	131	1,179
Race/ethnicity unknown		57	57	5	62
Total men	25	1,280	1,305	153	1,458
Total men prior year	40		1,341		1,430
Women					San A Code Code Code Code
Nonresident alien	2	32	34	7	41
Black, non-Hispanic	8	102	110	6	116
American Indian/Alaska		6	6		6
Native	21		2723		O
Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic	1	39	40	6	46
White, non-Hispanic	2	43	45	4	49
Race/ethnicity unknown	26 2	1,056		131	1,213
Total women	41	48	50	3	53
Total women prior year	58	1,326		157	1,524
rotal women prior year	30		1,476		1,633

1,513

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

	Graduate s	<u>udents</u>	
Students enrolled for credit	Total <u>full-time</u>	Total part-time	
Men	(1)	(2)	
Nonresident alien	444		
Black, non-Hispanic	114	69	
American Indian/Alaska Native	9	34	
Asian/Pacific Islander	1		
<u>Hispanic</u>	12	22	
White, non-Hispanic	450	22	
Race/ethnicity unknown	156	630	
Total men	8	37	
Total men prior year	300	814	
Women	293	875	
Nonresident alien	7.5		
Black, non-Hispanic	75 40	44	
American Indian/Alaska Native	12	71	
Asian/Pacific Islander	4	3	
Hispanic	9	18	
White, non-Hispanic	2	22	
Race/ethnicity unknown	291	1,187	
Total women	8	35	
Total women prior year	401 437	1,380	

437

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity Fall enrollment totals

CIPCODE: 99.0000 Summary				
Students enrolled for credit	Total full-time students	Total part-time students	Grand total, all students	Prior year
Men				
Nonresident alien	220	103	323	383
Black, non-Hispanic	188	116	304	306
American Indian/Alaska Native	11	5	16	21
Asian/Pacific Islander	104	73	177	164
Hispanic	118	67	185	174
White, non-Hispanic	3,269	1,809	5,078	5,175
Race/ethnicity unknown	155	99	254	252
Total men	4,065	2,272	6,337	6,475
Women		-,	0,007	0,475
Nonresident alien	161	85	246	269
Black, non-Hispanic	252	187	439	451
American Indian/Alaska Native	28	9	37	
Asian/Pacific Islander	126	64	190	41
Hispanic	129	71	200	178
White, non-Hispanic	3,924	2,400	10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	224
Race/ethnicity unknown	136	2,400	6,324	6,588
Total women	4,756	2,904	224	225
Grand Total	8,821	5,176	7,660	7,976
	0,021	0,170	13.997	

		10, 2000
Age	<u>Full-time unde</u>	rgraduate students
	Men	Women
Under 18	35	59
18-19	1,176	1,473
20-21	1,197	1,469
22-24	900	
25-29	314	844
30-34		256
35-39	79	104
40-49	26	65
*** ***	28	68
50-64	9	17
65 and over	1	
Age unknown/unreported	0	0
Total full-time undergraduate students (from part A)	3,765	4,355

<u> </u>	to or as or october 1	5, 2005	
Age	Part-time undergraduate students		
A Francisco	Men	Women	
Under 18	5	10	
18-19	66	79	
20-21	186	214	
22-24	398	456	
25-29	397	286	
30-34	164	158	
35-39	92	81	
40-49	118	167	
50-64	31	70	
65 and over	1	3	
Age unknown/unreported	Ó	0	
Total part-time undergraduate students (from part A)	1,458	1,524	

Age	Full-time graduate students		
	Men Women		
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21	4	7	
22-24	91	161	
25-29	96	133	
30-34	57	50	
35-39	23	16	
40-49	24	26	
50-64	5	8	
65 and over			
Age unknown/unreported	0	0	
Total full-time graduate students (from part A)	300	401	

A STATE OF THE STA	or do or october 15,	2003	
Age	Part-time graduate students		
	Men	Women	
Under 18			
18-19			
20-21	1	6	
22-24	85		
25-29		205	
30-34	293	461	
35-39	160	211	
	102	139	
40-49	127	249	
50-64	46	105	
65 and over		4	
Age unknown/unreported	0	ó	
Total part-time graduate students (from part A)	814	1,380	

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as o	f the ins	stitution's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of (October 15, 2003
State of residence when	<u>FIPS</u>	Total <u>firs</u> t-time	Those who graduated from
student	Code	undergraduate (degree/certificate-seeking	high school in the past 12
was first admitted		only)	months
		(1)	(2)
Alabama	01		,
Alaska	02		
Arizona	04		
Arkansas	05		
California	06		
Colorado	08	2	2
Connecticut	09	_	2
Delaware	10		
District of Columbia	11		
Florida	12		
Georgia	13		
Hawaii	15		
Idaho	16		
Illinois	17	1	1
Indiana	18		i
lowa	19	66	65
Kansas	20	4	4
Kentucky	21	T	4
Louisiana	22		
Maine	23		

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students NOTE: These data are optional this year. Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15,

Enrollment as of	f the institution	n's <u>official fall reporting date</u> or as of (October 15, 2003
State of residence when	<u>FIPS</u>	Total <u>first-time</u>	Those who graduated from
student	Code under	graduate (degree/certificate-seeking	high school in the past 12
was first admitted		only)	months
			(2)
1.4		(1)	
Maryland	24	1	1
Massachusetts	25		
Michigan	26		
Minnesota	27	3	1
Mississippi	28		
Missouri	29	3	3
Montana	30	1	1
Nebraska	31	1,394	1,317
Nevada	32	1	1,011
New Hampshire	33		
New Jersey	34		
New Mexico	35		
New York	36		
North Carolina	37		
North Dakota	38	1	i
Ohio	39	i	1
Oklahoma	40		
Oregon	41		
Pennsylvania	42		
Rhode Island	44		

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394) Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students NOTE: These data are optional this year. Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2003					
State of residence when student	<u>FIPS</u>	Total first-time	Those who graduated		
was first admitted	Code	undergraduate (degree/certificate-	from		
		seeking only)	high school in the past 12		
			months		
0 11 0 11		(1)	(2)		
South Carolina	45				
South Dakota	46	2	2		
Tennessee	47	1			
Texas	48	5	4		
Utah	49		•		
Vermont	50	2	2		
Virginia	51	1	1		
Washington	53		• . 85		
West Virginia	54				
Wisconsin	55				
Wyoming	56	1	1		
State Unknown	57	34	30		
American Samoa	60	-	80		
Federated States	64				
of Micronesia					
Guam	66				
Marshall Islands	68				
Northern Marianas	69				
Palau	70				
Puerto Rico	72				
Virgin Islands	78				
Foreign Countries	90	13	6		
Residence unknown/unreported	98	0	9		
Total first-time		U			
undergraduate students (FT+PT from		1,537	1,443		
part A)		1,001	1,440		

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part D - Total Entering Class

User ID: P31813941

Total Entering Class - Fall 2003

Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking <u>undergraduates</u> (this is your fall cohort reported in Part A)	1,471
Total entering students at undergraduate level, Fall 2003	
(Be sure to include first-time part-time students as well as transfers into your institution.)	2,635
Percentage of entering class represented by your GRS cohort	55

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Parts E/F - 12-Month Selection

User ID: P31813941

Please indicate which 12-month period you will use to report your <u>unduplicated count</u> and activity hours.

O July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003

September 1, 2002 through August 31, 2003

CAVEATS

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part E - Unduplicated Count

12-month unduplicated count by race/ethnicity and gender

Nonresident alien 211 267 Black, non-Hispanic 335 50 American Indian/Alaska Native 21 3 Asian/Pacific Islander 177 38 Hispanic 192 26 White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150	Men	Undergraduate students	Graduate students
Black, non-Hispanic 335 50 American Indian/Alaska Native 21 3 Asian/Pacific Islander 177 38 Hispanic 192 26 White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150		211	267
American Indian/Alaska Native 21 3 Asian/Pacific Islander 177 38 Hispanic 192 26 White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150	Black, non-Hispanic		102-979
Asian/Pacific Islander 177 38 Hispanic 192 26 White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150	American Indian/Alaska Native		
Hispanic 192 26 White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150	Asian/Pacific Islander	A	
White, non-Hispanic 5,185 1,130 Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150		192	
Race/ethnicity unknown 254 61 Total men 6,375 1,575 Women 191 150	White, non-Hispanic		
Total men 6,375 1,575 Women Nonresident alien 191 150			
Women Nonresident alien 191 150		6,375	
151 150			.,
		191	150
	Black, non-Hispanic	458	123
American Indian/Alaska Native 40 7		40	7
Asian/Pacific Islander 193 40		193	40
Hispanic 228 39		228	39
White, non-Hispanic 5,948 2,253		5,948	2,253
Race/ethnicity unknown 215 65		215	54
Total women 7,273 2,677		7,273	2,677
Grand total 13,648 4,252		13,648	4,252
Prior year data			St. Black of State Control
Unduplicated headcount (2001-02) 13,652 4,284		13,652	4,284
Total enrollment Fall 2002 11,333 3,118	l otal enrollment Fall 2002	11,333	3,118

Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

Part F - Instructional Activity

12-month instructional activity

Level of course

Contact hour activity for occupational (undergraduate) programs

User ID: P31813941

Total 12-month activity

<u>Credit hour activity</u> for <u>academic programs</u>; Undergraduate programs

Graduate programs

284,813 40,310 Institution: UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA (181394)

User ID: P31813941

Part G - Retention Rates

These data are optional this year

In order to calculate <u>retention rates</u> for your <u>cohort</u> of <u>first-time</u> bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates, please do the following:

1) Establish your cohorts (full time separate from part time) of first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates, which consists of those enrolled at your institution in fall 2002 (including those enrolled for the first time the preceding summer term).

2) Count the number of students in each cohort who re-enrolled at your institution in fall 2003.

3) Calculate the retention rates (see formula below).

Use your institution's official fall reporting date when calculating these percentages. Please report full-time and part-time percentages separately. The student status (full- or part-time) should be based on the fall 2002 status, even if this has changed by fall 2003.

NOTE: The fall 2002 cohort data used for these calculations may be adjusted for students who left the institution for any of the following reasons: died or were totally and permanently disabled; to serve in the armed forces; to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government, such as the Peace Corps; or to serve on official church missions. These are exclusions, and may be subtracted from the cohort prior to calculating the retention rate. Do not include those students who transferred into the institution as part of your fall cohort.

Formula:

(Re-enrolled at institution in fall 2003) * 100 / (Fall 2002 bachelor's cohort – Exclusions from fall 2002 bachelor's cohort)

Full-time rate Part-time rate 73 %

41 %

Print Form(s)

Go back